
Human Resources and Employee Relastions Staff

2012 Updates  -- 2015 Updates

States Name Title E-mail Address

Alabama Lacy Gibson Human Resource Director lgibson@alaha.org

Arizona Jeanne Hosmer Accountant/Human Resources jhosmer@azhha.org

California Gail Blanchard Saiger 

(P)

Vice President, Labor & Employment gblanchard@calhospital.or

g   Colorado Gail Fincley Vice President of Rural Health and Hospitals gail.finley@cha.com

Connecticut

Delaware Christine Pauley Executive Assistant & Office Manager christinep@deha.org

Florida Bill Bell General Cousel billb@fha.org

Georgia Ginger Anspaugh Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer ganspaugh@gha.org

Hawaii Kathleen Libao-Laygo Director of Quality & Regulatory Affairs klibao-laygo@hah.org

Illinois Joanna Farrere Vice President, Human Resources jfarrere@ihastaff.org

Indiana Kathy Wallace Director/Performance Improvement kwallace@ihaconnect.or

Kansas Steve Poage Chief Financial Officer spoage@kha-net.org

Kentucky Kim Dees Vice President/Health Professions kdees@kyha.com

Louisiana Patricia "Tatsy" Jeter
Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer
tjeter@lhaonlin.org

Maine Tamara Butts
Director of Business Development &

Administration
tbutts@themha.org

Maryland Frank Monius Assistant Vice President for Administration fmonius@mhaonline.org

Massachusett Amy Connolly Senior Director, Human Resources aconnolly@mhalink.org

Michigan Nancy McKeague
Senior Corporate Vice President, Corporate

Services
nmckeague@mha.org

Nebraska David Burd Vice President Finnace dburd@nhanet.org

Nevada Laurie Krueger Communications Director laurie@nvha.org

New Steve Ahnen President sahnen@nhha.org

Kathy Bizarro Executive Vice President/Federal Relations kbizarro@nhha.org

New Jersey Belinda Cooper Vice President, Human Resources bcooper@njha.com

New Mexico Lori Griego Human Resource Manager lgriego@nmhsc.com

New York Cindy Levernois
Senior Director, Behavioral Health and

Workforce
cleverno@hanys.org

Oklahoma Mary Winters
Vice President, Education and Support

Services
winters@okoha.com

Pennsylvania Mary Marshall
Director, Workforce and Professional

Development
mmarshall@haponline.org

Rhode Island Amanda Barney Vice President Communications & Member amandab@hari.org

South Jim Walker Senior Vice President jwalker@scha.org

Tennessee Suzette Crutchfield Direction of HR, Govt Affairs and Exhibits scrutchfield@tha.com

Texas Donna Goodwin Vice President, Human Resources dgoodwin@tha.org

Utah Jill Vicory Director, Member/Community Affairs jill@uha-utah.org

Washington Vergi Cabasco Policy Director, Clinical Issues vergilc@wsha.org

West Virginia Janice Fink Controller jfink@wvha.org

Wisconsin Steven Rush Vice President Workforce and Clinical Practice srush@wha.org
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